

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15005 of 2024

=====

PARUL W/O ISHENDRASINH VERMA AND D/O DINESHCHANDRA
SRIVASTAV
Versus
ISHENDRASINH NARAYANSING VERMA

=====

Appearance:

MS.AKSHITABA SOLANKI(6782) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 22/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate for the petitioner to verify the fact about
the maintainability of the petition.

Stand over to 24.10.2024.

SALIM/

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)