

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15005 of 2024**

=====

PARUL W/O ISHENDRASINH VERMA AND D/O
DINESHCHANDRA SRIVASTAV

Versus

ISHENDRASINH NARAYANSING VERMA

=====

Appearance:

MS.AKSHITABA SOLANKI(6782) for the Petitioner

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**

Date : 24/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Ms. Solanki, learned advocate appearing for the petitioner under instructions submits that at this stage, she does not press relief prayed for in para-17[A]. By inviting attention of this Court to the alternative relief prayed for, the learned advocate has submitted that despite the order being passed by the learned Judge, Family Court granting visitation rights to the petitioner - mother twice in a month, till date, the respondent has not extended the visitation rights.

Considering her submissions, let ***Notice for final disposal*** be issued making it returnable on ***20th November, 2024.***

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...