

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15005 of 2024

=====
PARUL W/O ISHENDRASINH VERMA AND D/O
DINESHCHANDRA SRIVASTAV

Versus

ISHENDRASINH NARAYANSING VERMA
=====

Appearance:

MS.AKSHITABA SOLANKI(6782) for the Petitioner

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent
=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**

Date : 23/01/2025

ORAL ORDER

Ms. Solanki, learned advocate for the petitioner prays for issuance of fresh notice, as the notice upon the respondent has remained unserved.

Issue ***Fresh Notice*** returnable on ***13th February, 2025***. In addition to the regular mode, service through R.P.A.D. is permitted at the cost of the petitioner.

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...