

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15005 of 2024

=====
PARUL W/O ISHENDRASINH VERMA AND D/O
DINESHCHANDRA SRIVASTAV

Versus

ISHENDRASINH NARAYANSING VERMA
=====

Appearance:

MS.AKSHITABA SOLANKI(6782) for the Petitioner

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Respondent No. 1
=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**

Date : 03/02/2025

ORAL ORDER

Time to supply the copy of the petition is extended for
two days from today.

Returnable date is extended to 4th March, 2025.

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J.)

AMAR RATHOD...