

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 15005 of 2024

=====

PARUL W/O ISHENDRASINH VERMA AND D/O DINESHCHANDRA
SRIVASTAV

Versus

ISHENDRASINH NARAYANSING VERMA

=====

Appearance:

MS.AKSHITABA SOLANKI(6782) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR KANDARP H DHOLAKIA(3704) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 16/03/2026

ORDER

Upon request of both the sides, the matter is referred to the Mediation Center, Jamnagar annexed with the District Court.

Registry is directed to list this matter after 6 weeks.

S.O to **05.05.2026**.

MARY VADAKKAN

(J. C. DOSHI,J)